IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST
VARIQUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS.

Resolution No: /@/Q’/o?-aﬁo

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this

5% day of Ofégm&)&(/‘ 2015, and

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2015 department budgets

for payment of claims against the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that

Warrant Numbers |;l325667§ ‘ through l 1326}02] ,
Wire Transfer Numbers [:5,",",:,'§,4f§91551" *’| through t‘-;:""4_0491'5‘5.‘2?: . 1 , and
EFT Transfer Numbers |- 30258981.7] through |[..."3025963 -

dated from LICG-NOV-2015’| to [~&’§;2_‘.9’_—NQ_‘_\7{2_QlS;_E»L{} be approved for payment

against the County in the amount of |:}‘r._'..-‘;’f$;3_"5 814724030 :{|

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

éﬁwﬁ{/ﬁ m/

SUBITTDBY WL/ . S
KBl W



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

General Fund $210,331.53
Event Center Fund $18,792.08
Planning And Code Fund ' $140,081.64
County Road Fund $1,477,868.71
Camp Bonneville Fund $147,136.00
Narcotics Task Force Fund $14,368.94
Arthur D. Curtis Children's Justice Center (CJC) $6,648.39
Veterans Assistance Fund ’ $43,452.77
Crime Victim and Witness Assistance Fund $469.70 °
Health Department $54,996.62
Campus Development Fund $616.19
MPD-Operations Fund $27,068.19
Mental Health Sales Tax Fund $487.36
Youth & Family Resource Fund ‘ $492.00
Administration & Grants Management $105.78 “:
Weatherization/Energy ‘ $1,081.79
Local Housing & Homelessness $5,052.75
Home $14.37
Community Development Block Grant $17,630.57
Mental Health Fund $127,677.42 "
Developmental Disability Fund $29,117.89%~“
Substance Abuse Fund $60,153.03
Human Services - $471.12
Technology Reserve Fund $15,498.85
Solid Waste Fund $628.08
“Clean Water Fund $10,279.14
Wastewater Maintenance & Operation Fund $61,169.11
Electiona Fund $112.75
General Liability Insurance Fund $6,289.76
Workers Comp. Insurance Fund : $11,474.70 -
Retirement/Benefits Reserve Fund $7,866.00
Healthcare Self-Insurance Fund $236,471.70
Server Equipment Repair & Replacement Fund ’ $3,150.14
Equipment Rental & Revolving Fund $156,651.40
Data Processing Revolving Fund $9,044.96
Central Support Services Fund $128,726.30
Major Maintenance Fund $18,796.00
Pire Dist 3 General Fund $76,622.51
Fire Dist 5 General Fund $14,277.78
Fire Dist 6 General Fund $257,491.95
Fire Dist 13 General Fund ) $9,285.62 .
Fire Dist 6 EMS Fund $45,725.78% -
NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5) $9,069.25
FD # 6 Reserve Fund $15,958.65
North Co Emergency Medical Fund $65,389.19
North Co EMS - St Helens Fund _ . $48.49
NC EMS Capital Fund $8,276.88
East County Fire & Rescue $17,276.73
Cemetery District #4 Fund $2,522.91
Cemetery District #6 Fund . $902.03 -
Jail Commissary Fund ' $5,472.34 .
Juvenilé Fund $2.13.

Page 2 of 3




‘Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows:

(- i = % al = - = CalEN =

< -6404 Drainage Dist 5 General Fund $538.50 .

" 6901 SW WA Air Pollution Pund $1,519.63
6906 Law Library Fund ' $557.80
6909 Clark County Public Facilities District $200.00
6912 Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board General Fund $34,260.46
6916 CRESA Fund $523.22
6917 CRESA Equipment Replacement Fund $10,833.07

$187,211.74°

Page 3 of 3



